### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM654399

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5469/0710

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		07/01/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Hygenic Corporation		
Street Address:	28100 Torch Parkway,		
City:	WARRENVILLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60555		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3706015	SLOW DEFLATE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3599397	PRO SERIES SCP	
Registration Number:	3599398	PRO SERIES SCP	
Registration Number:	3599399	PRO SERIES SCP	
Registration Number:	3599400	PRO SERIES SCP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25144-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raza Siddiqui **SIGNATURE:** /razasiddiqui/

DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Second Lien Trademark Release - They Hygenic Corporation\_(42271759\_1)#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - They Hygenic Corporation\_(42271759\_1)#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - They Hygenic Corporation\_(42271759\_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 1st day of July 2016, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as

Agent ("Agent"), in favor of THE HYGENIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its continuing security interests in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to

and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

(Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses) dated February 27, 2015 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 5469/0710.

[Signature Page Follows]

119786637v3

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

le: AUTHOKIZED SIGNATOKS

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Granior	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration	Country
The Hygenic Corporation	77369841	3706015	11-Jan-2008	03-Nov-2009	US
The Hygenic Corporation	77273(000)	3599397	(86-Sep-200)7	31-Mar-2009	US
The Hygenic Corporation	772730812	3599398	06-8ер-2007	31-Mar-2009	US
The Hygenic Corporation	77273006	3599399	06-Sep-2007	31-Mar-2009	US
The Hygenic Corporation	77273009	35994(8)	06-Sep-2007	31-Mar-2009	US

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

119786637v3

**RECORDED: 06/16/2021**